You

What the world thinks

YouGov / Survey Results

Sample Size - 1,763 Londoners
Fieldwork : 21th - 25th March 2014

Total Gender Age Social Grade
Base Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE
Construction is currently underway on Crossrail, the 118-
kilometre railway line that will serve London and its
surrounding areas, set to be completed by 2018. Thinking
about Crossrail, do you think it will....
Unweighted base 1763 874 889 152 360 352 296 603 1171 592
Base: All London Adults 1763 839 924 211 378 390 292 493 1059 704
Change London for the better 58% 66% 50% 61% 59% 61% 54% 55% 60% 53%
Not make much difference 23% 22% 23% 21% 18% 23% 26% 25% 23% 23%
Change London for the worse 7% 4% 9% 4% 6% 7% 7% 7% 5% 10%
Don't know 13% 8% 18% 14% 17% 8% 12% 13% 12% 14%
The project is set to cost approximately £15-billion with
the aim of providing greater connectivity between east
and west London, and ease pressure and over-crowding
on the London Underground.
Do you think Crossrail is good or bad value for money?
Unweighted base 1763 874 889 152 360 352 296 603 1171 592
Base: All London Adults 1763 839 924 211 378 390 292 493 1059 704
Good value for money 37% 44% 29% 40% 38% 37% 37% 33% 39% 32%
Bad value for money 26% 24% 28% 25% 22% 23% 27% 31% 24% 28%
Neither 17% 15% 19% 14% 14% 19% 16% 19% 18% 16%
Don't know 21% 17% 24% 20% 26% 20% 20% 17% 19% 24%
There is also a proposal for Crossrail 2, which would aim
to provide greater connectivity between north and south
London and ease increasing congestion on the existing
transport network in line with London’s rising population.
The total cost of Crossrail 2 is estimated at £12-billion.
Do you support or oppose Crossrail 2 going ahead?
Unweighted base 1763 874 889 152 360 352 296 603 1171 592
Base: All London Adults 1763 839 924 211 378 390 292 493 1059 704
Strongly support 24% 35% 14% 25% 25% 29% 21% 20% 27% 20%
Tend to support 39% 37% 41% 35% 39% 36% 41% 43% 40% 37%
Tend to oppose 15% 12% 18% 12% 12% 16% 10% 20% 16% 14%
Strongly oppose 6% 4% 7% 3% 5% 4% 10% 6% 5% 7%
Don't know 16% 12% 20% 25% 20% 14% 18% 11% 12% 23%
1

1 © 2014 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved yougov.co.uk



YouGov / Survey Results

Sample Size - 1,763 Londoners
Fieldwork : 21th - 25th March 2014

Construction is currently underway on Crossrail, the 118-
kilometre railway line that will serve London and its
surrounding areas, set to be completed by 2018. Thinking
about Crossrail, do you think it will....

Unweighted base

Base: All London Adults
Change London for the better
Not make much difference
Change London for the worse
Don’'t know

The project is set to cost approximately £15-billion with
the aim of providing greater connectivity between east
and west London, and ease pressure and over-crowding
on the London Underground.

Do you think Crossrail is good or bad value for money?

Unweighted base

Base: All London Adults
Good value for money
Bad value for money
Neither

Don’'t know

There is also a proposal for Crossrail 2, which would aim
to provide greater connectivity between north and south
London and ease increasing congestion on the existing
transport network in line with London’s rising population.
The total cost of Crossrail 2 is estimated at £12-billion.

Do you support or oppose Crossrail 2 going ahead?

Unweighted base

Base: All London Adults
Strongly support

Tend to support

Tend to oppose

Strongly oppose

Don't know

Married/ Civil
Partnership

750
740
61%
23%
6%
11%

750
740
38%
25%
17%
20%

750
740
23%
43%
14%
5%
14%

Living as
married

208
215
58%
22%
5%
15%

208
215
31%
29%
20%
20%

208
215
26%
36%
14%
8%
15%

Marital Status

S oo
154 55
137 51
52% 48%
25% 21%
7% 16%
16% 15%
154 55
137 51
33% 31%
34% 26%
16% 25%
18% 18%
154 55
137 51
15% 19%
39% 36%
19% 20%
9% 11%
17% 14%

Never Married

590
613
56%
23%
8%
14%

590
613
37%
23%
16%
23%

590
613
26%
35%
15%
4%

19%

1

Refused

59%
24%

17%

57%
24%

19%

27%
73%

© 2014 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

Working full
time

954
947
62%
21%
5%
11%

954
947
40%
25%
16%
20%

954
947
28%
38%
14%
5%
15%

Working part
time

189
191
58%
21%
7%
13%

189
191
37%
18%
19%
26%

189
191
20%
41%
13%
4%

21%

Working status

Full time
student

72
83
58%
22%
4%
16%

72
83
35%
12%
22%
32%

72
83
9%
50%
10%
3%
28%

Retired

345
313
53%
27%
8%
13%

345
313
32%
31%
20%
17%

345
313
19%
43%
19%
6%
13%

Unemployed

105
132
49%
22%
15%
14%

105
132
26%
42%
12%
19%

105
132
24%
33%
19%
8%
16%

You

What the world thinks

Not working/
Other

98
97
40%
27%
7%
26%

98
97
33%
25%
19%
22%

98
97
16%
35%
16%
10%
22%

yougov.co.uk



YouGov / Survey Results

Sample Size - 1,763 Londoners
Fieldwork : 21th - 25th March 2014

Children in Household

0 1 2
Construction is currently underway on Crossrail, the 118-
kilometre railway line that will serve London and its
surrounding areas, set to be completed by 2018. Thinking
about Crossrail, do you think it will....
Unweighted base 1287 195 135
Base: All London Adults 1236 216 159
Change London for the better 57% 63% 64%
Not make much difference 24% 20% 19%
Change London for the worse 7% 6% 5%
Don’'t know 13% 11% 11%
The project is set to cost approximately £15-billion with
the aim of providing greater connectivity between east
and west London, and ease pressure and over-crowding
on the London Underground.
Do you think Crossrail is good or bad value for money?
Unweighted base 1287 195 135
Base: All London Adults 1236 216 159
Good value for money 35% 48% 38%
Bad value for money 26% 23% 24%
Neither 18% 10% 14%
Don’'t know 20% 19% 24%
There is also a proposal for Crossrail 2, which would aim
to provide greater connectivity between north and south
London and ease increasing congestion on the existing
transport network in line with London’s rising population.
The total cost of Crossrail 2 is estimated at £12-billion.
Do you support or oppose Crossrail 2 going ahead?
Unweighted base 1287 195 135
Base: All London Adults 1236 216 159
Strongly support 24% 24% 25%
Tend to support 39% 41% 46%
Tend to oppose 16% 8% 14%
Strongly oppose 6% 7% 2%
Don't know 15% 20% 12%

3 © 2014 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

3+

59
78
60%
22%
2%
17%

59
78
42%
23%
22%
12%

59
78
25%
37%
15%
4%
18%

Refused

87
74
39%
23%
14%
25%

87
74
20%
33%
18%
29%

87
74
11%
24%
23%
11%
31%

1

Facebook

1119
1182
58%
23%
7%
12%

1119
1182
37%
26%
16%
20%

1119
1182
24%
39%
14%
6%
17%

LinkedIn

359
328
71%
17%
4%
8%

359
328
46%
17%
19%
18%

359
328
34%
41%
9%
4%
12%

Social Media (monthly or more)

Google+

107
102
64%
20%
6%

10%

107
102
53%
17%
19%
11%

107
102
35%
39%
10%
4%
12%

Twitter

475
506
62%
21%
7%
10%

475
506
41%
23%
16%
20%

475
506
27%
41%
13%
5%
15%

You

What the world thinks

Myspace None of these

11 508
17 448
59% 52%
30% 24%
2% 7%
9% 16%
11 508
17 448
51% 32%
25% 27%
13% 20%
11% 22%
11 508
17 448
51% 20%

- 39%
10% 18%
8% 6%
30% 16%

yougov.co.uk



You

What the world thinks

YouGov / Survey Results

Sample Size - 1,763 Londoners
Fieldwork : 21th - 25th March 2014

Local Education Authority

Central North South East West
Construction is currently underway on Crossrail, the 118-
kilometre railway line that will serve London and its
surrounding areas, set to be completed by 2018. Thinking
about Crossrail, do you think it will....
Unweighted base 326 213 422 473 329
Base: All London Adults 314 212 397 513 327
Change London for the better 57% 61% 54% 56% 62%
Not make much difference 27% 19% 21% 24% 21%
Change London for the worse 5% 6% 7% 7% 7%
Don't know 11% 14% 18% 12% 9%
The project is set to cost approximately £15-billion with
the aim of providing greater connectivity between east
and west London, and ease pressure and over-crowding
on the London Underground.
Do you think Crossrail is good or bad value for money?
Unweighted base 326 213 422 473 329
Base: All London Adults 314 212 397 513 327
Good value for money 38% 27% 34% 38% 42%
Bad value for money 21% 29% 29% 25% 26%
Neither 17% 16% 18% 17% 17%
Don't know 24% 28% 20% 20% 15%
There is also a proposal for Crossrail 2, which would aim
to provide greater connectivity between north and south
London and ease increasing congestion on the existing
transport network in line with London’s rising population.
The total cost of Crossrail 2 is estimated at £12-billion.
Do you support or oppose Crossrail 2 going ahead?
Unweighted base 326 213 422 473 329
Base: All London Adults 314 212 397 513 327
Strongly support 26% 26% 28% 20% 21%
Tend to support 40% 37% 35% 40% 43%
Tend to oppose 10% 16% 14% 17% 17%
Strongly oppose 6% 3% 6% 5% 8%
Don't know 18% 18% 17% 18% 11%
1

4 © 2014 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved yougov.co.uk



There are currently 236 towers (i.e. a building of 20
storeys or more) in the pipeline or under construction in
London.

Thinking about London’s skyline_, do you think the
addition of these new towers will change it for the better
or worse?
Unweighted base
Base: All London Adults
Change London for the better
Not make much difference
Change London for the worse
Don’t know

There is currently a proposal to build a ‘Thames garden
bridge’; a 370m pedestrian crossing located between
Waterloo and Blackfriars bridges, which will be covered
with trees and plants. The project is expected to cost
around £150m, with £30m coming from the government
and the rest of the funding coming from the private
sector. If approved, developers hope to start building
next year and open it to the public by 2017.

Do you support or oppose the Thames garden bridge
going ahead?

Unweighted base

Base: All London Adults
Strongly support

Tend to support

Tend to oppose

Strongly oppose

Don't know

Total

Base

1763
1763
21%
31%
39%
9%

1763
1763
32%
37%
14%
8%
9%

Male

874
839
30%
32%
31%
7%

874
839
37%
35%
12%
7%
9%

Gender

Female

889
924
14%
31%
46%
10%

889
924
27%
39%
16%
8%
10%

18-24

152
211
28%
26%
31%
15%

152
211
36%
39%
10%
5%
9%

© 2014 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

25-34

360
378
25%
36%
29%
10%

360
378
38%
35%
12%
6%
9%

1

Age

35-44

352
390
26%
32%
31%
11%

352
390
38%
34%
10%
%
11%

45-54

296
292
21%
30%
44%
5%

296
292
29%
38%
13%
12%
8%

55+

603
493
12%
30%
53%
5%

603
493
21%
40%
22%
8%
9%

Social Grade

ABC1 C2DE
1171 592
1059 704
23% 18%
32% 30%
38% 39%
6% 13%
1171 592
1059 704
33% 30%
39% 34%
14% 14%
6% 10%
8% 12%

You

What the world thinks

yougov.co.uk



You

What the world thinks

Marital Status Working status

Married/ Cilvil Living as Separated/ Widowed Never Married Refused Workling full Workling part Full time Retired Unemployed Not working/
Partnership married Divorced time time student Other
There are currently 236 towers (i.e. a building of 20
storeys or more) in the pipeline or under construction in
London.
Thinking about London’s skyline_, do you think the
addition of these new towers will change it for the better
or worse?
Unweighted base 750 208 154 55 590 6 954 189 72 345 105 98
Base: All London Adults 740 215 137 51 613 8 947 191 83 313 132 97
Change London for the better 18% 21% 11% 17% 27% 60% 27% 17% 26% 10% 18% 11%
Not make much difference 34% 31% 32% 20% 29% 14% 30% 36% 30% 30% 37% 33%
Change London for the worse 41% 39% 51% 56% 32% 26% 35% 35% 26% 55% 36% 44%
Don't know % 9% 6% 7% 11% - 8% 13% 18% 5% 8% 12%
There is currently a proposal to build a ‘Thames garden
bridge’; a 370m pedestrian crossing located between
Waterloo and Blackfriars bridges, which will be covered
with trees and plants. The project is expected to cost
around £150m, with £30m coming from the government
and the rest of the funding coming from the private
sector. If approved, developers hope to start building
next year and open it to the public by 2017.
Do you support or oppose the Thames garden bridge
going ahead?
Unweighted base 750 208 154 55 590 6 954 189 72 345 105 98
Base: All London Adults 740 215 137 51 613 8 947 191 83 313 132 97
Strongly support 28% 33% 27% 27% 37% 84% 36% 30% 35% 20% 40% 20%
Tend to support 42% 34% 38% 17% 34% 16% 37% 34% 33% 40% 43% 32%
Tend to oppose 14% 14% 18% 32% 13% - 13% 14% 11% 22% 5% 21%
Strongly oppose % 11% 11% 12% 6% - % 9% 6% 8% % 11%
Don't know 10% % 6% 12% 10% - 8% 13% 14% 10% 5% 16%

1
6 © 2014 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved yougov.co.uk



There are currently 236 towers (i.e. a building of 20
storeys or more) in the pipeline or under construction in
London.

Thinking about London’s skyline_, do you think the
addition of these new towers will change it for the better
or worse?
Unweighted base
Base: All London Adults
Change London for the better
Not make much difference
Change London for the worse
Don’t know

There is currently a proposal to build a ‘Thames garden
bridge’; a 370m pedestrian crossing located between
Waterloo and Blackfriars bridges, which will be covered
with trees and plants. The project is expected to cost
around £150m, with £30m coming from the government
and the rest of the funding coming from the private
sector. If approved, developers hope to start building
next year and open it to the public by 2017.

Do you support or oppose the Thames garden bridge
going ahead?

Unweighted base

Base: All London Adults
Strongly support

Tend to support

Tend to oppose

Strongly oppose

Don't know

1287
1236
21%
30%
42%
8%

1287
1236
31%
38%
15%
8%
9%

195
216
26%
30%
33%
11%

195
216
36%
34%
11%
7%
11%

Children in Household

135
159
18%
45%
29%

7%

135
159
33%
43%
11%
5%
7%

© 2014 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

3+

59
78
28%
34%
26%
12%

59
78
37%
31%
7%
11%
14%

Refused

87
74
10%
34%
36%
20%

87
74
29%
29%
16%
8%
18%

1

Facebook

1119
1182
23%
31%
37%
9%

1119
1182
35%
37%
13%
7%
8%

LinkedIn

359
328
38%
26%
29%
8%

359
328
43%
34%
12%
5%
6%

Google+

107
102
36%
31%
29%
4%

107
102
42%
40%
8%
6%
4%

Social Media (monthly or more)

Twitter

475
506
31%
30%
31%
8%

475
506
37%
38%
12%
5%
7%

You

What the world thinks

Myspace None of these
11 508
17 448

59% 15%
22% 31%
11% 46%
9% 8%
11 508
17 448
55% 23%
24% 39%
21% 17%
- 9%

- 12%

yougov.co.uk



There are currently 236 towers (i.e. a building of 20
storeys or more) in the pipeline or under construction in
London.

Thinking about London’s skyline_, do you think the
addition of these new towers will change it for the better
or worse?
Unweighted base
Base: All London Adults
Change London for the better
Not make much difference
Change London for the worse
Don’t know

There is currently a proposal to build a ‘Thames garden
bridge’; a 370m pedestrian crossing located between
Waterloo and Blackfriars bridges, which will be covered
with trees and plants. The project is expected to cost
around £150m, with £30m coming from the government
and the rest of the funding coming from the private
sector. If approved, developers hope to start building
next year and open it to the public by 2017.

Do you support or oppose the Thames garden bridge
going ahead?

Unweighted base

Base: All London Adults
Strongly support

Tend to support

Tend to oppose

Strongly oppose

Don't know

Central

326
314
28%
31%
33%
8%

326
314
36%
34%
15%
7%
9%

North

213
212
22%
27%
33%
18%

213
212
36%
30%
17%
12%
5%

Local Education Authority

South

422
397
23%
31%
37%
9%

422
397
30%
38%
16%
6%
10%

East

473
513
19%
31%
44%
7%

473
513
30%
38%
14%
8%
10%

© 2014 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

West

329
327
16%
35%
42%
7%

329
327
31%
42%
11%
6%
10%

1

You

What the world thinks

yougov.co.uk



	Changes to London - %

