

Fieldwork: 21th - 25th March 2014

Total	Ge	nder			Age			Social Grad				
Base	Male	Female	18-24	25-34	35-44	45-54	55+	ABC1	C2DE			

Construction is currently underway on Crossrail, the 118kilometre railway line that will serve London and its surrounding areas, set to be completed by 2018. Thinking about Crossrail, do you think it will....

Unweighted base	1763	874	889	152	360	352	296	603	1171	592
Base: All London Adults	1763	839	924	211	378	390	292	493	1059	704
Change London for the better	58%	66%	50%	61%	59%	61%	54%	55%	60%	53%
Not make much difference	23%	22%	23%	21%	18%	23%	26%	25%	23%	23%
Change London for the worse	7%	4%	9%	4%	6%	7%	7%	7%	5%	10%
Don't know	13%	8%	18%	14%	17%	8%	12%	13%	12%	14%

The project is set to cost approximately £15-billion with the aim of providing greater connectivity between east and west London, and ease pressure and over-crowding on the London Underground.

Do you think Crossrail is good or bad value for money?

Unweighted base	1763	874	889	152	360	352	296	603	1171	592
Base: All London Adults	1763	839	924	211	378	390	292	493	1059	704
Good value for money	37%	44%	29%	40%	38%	37%	37%	33%	39%	32%
Bad value for money	26%	24%	28%	25%	22%	23%	27%	31%	24%	28%
Neither	17%	15%	19%	14%	14%	19%	16%	19%	18%	16%
Don't know	21%	17%	24%	20%	26%	20%	20%	17%	19%	24%

There is also a proposal for Crossrail 2, which would aim to provide greater connectivity between north and south London and ease increasing congestion on the existing transport network in line with London's rising population. The total cost of Crossrail 2 is estimated at £12-billion.

Unweighted base	1763	874	889	152	360	352	296	603	1171	592
Base: All London Adults	1763	839	924	211	378	390	292	493	1059	704
Strongly support	24%	35%	14%	25%	25%	29%	21%	20%	27%	20%
Tend to support	39%	37%	41%	35%	39%	36%	41%	43%	40%	37%
Tend to oppose	15%	12%	18%	12%	12%	16%	10%	20%	16%	14%
Strongly oppose	6%	4%	7%	3%	5%	4%	10%	6%	5%	7%
Don't know	16%	12%	20%	25%	20%	14%	18%	11%	12%	23%



Fieldwork: 21th - 25th March 2014

		Marital	Status				Working status					
Married/ Civil Partnership	Living as married	Separated/ Divorced	Widowed	Never Married	Refused	Working full time	Working part time	Full time student	Retired	Unemployed	Not working/ Other	

Construction is currently underway on Crossrail, the 118kilometre railway line that will serve London and its surrounding areas, set to be completed by 2018. Thinking about Crossrail, do you think it will....

Unweighted base	750	208	154	55	590	6	954	189	72	345	105	98
Base: All London Adults	740	215	137	51	613	8	947	191	83	313	132	97
Change London for the better	61%	58%	52%	48%	56%	59%	62%	58%	58%	53%	49%	40%
Not make much difference	23%	22%	25%	21%	23%	24%	21%	21%	22%	27%	22%	27%
Change London for the worse	6%	5%	7%	16%	8%	-	5%	7%	4%	8%	15%	7%
Don't know	11%	15%	16%	15%	14%	17%	11%	13%	16%	13%	14%	26%

The project is set to cost approximately £15-billion with the aim of providing greater connectivity between east and west London, and ease pressure and over-crowding on the London Underground.

Do you think Crossrail is good or bad value for money?

Unweighted base	750	208	154	55	590	6	954	189	72	345	105	98
Base: All London Adults	740	215	137	51	613	8	947	191	83	313	132	97
Good value for money	38%	31%	33%	31%	37%	57%	40%	37%	35%	32%	26%	33%
Bad value for money	25%	29%	34%	26%	23%	24%	25%	18%	12%	31%	42%	25%
Neither	17%	20%	16%	25%	16%	-	16%	19%	22%	20%	12%	19%
Don't know	20%	20%	18%	18%	23%	19%	20%	26%	32%	17%	19%	22%

There is also a proposal for Crossrail 2, which would aim to provide greater connectivity between north and south London and ease increasing congestion on the existing transport network in line with London's rising population. The total cost of Crossrail 2 is estimated at £12-billion.

Unweighted base	750	208	154	55	590	6	954	189	72	345	105	98
Base: All London Adults	740	215	137	51	613	8	947	191	83	313	132	97
Strongly support	23%	26%	15%	19%	26%	27%	28%	20%	9%	19%	24%	16%
Tend to support	43%	36%	39%	36%	35%	73%	38%	41%	50%	43%	33%	35%
Tend to oppose	14%	14%	19%	20%	15%	-	14%	13%	10%	19%	19%	16%
Strongly oppose	5%	8%	9%	11%	4%	-	5%	4%	3%	6%	8%	10%
Don't know	14%	15%	17%	14%	19%	-	15%	21%	28%	13%	16%	22%



Fieldwork: 21th - 25th March 2014

	Chi	ildren in Househ	nold				Social Media (m	nonthly or more)		
0	1	2	3+	Refused	Facebook	LinkedIn	Google+	Twitter	Myspace	None of these

Construction is currently underway on Crossrail, the 118kilometre railway line that will serve London and its surrounding areas, set to be completed by 2018. Thinking about Crossrail, do you think it will....

Unweighted base	1287	195	135	59	87	1119	359	107	475	11	508
Base: All London Adults	1236	216	159	78	74	1182	328	102	506	17	448
Change London for the better	57%	63%	64%	60%	39%	58%	71%	64%	62%	59%	52%
Not make much difference	24%	20%	19%	22%	23%	23%	17%	20%	21%	30%	24%
Change London for the worse	7%	6%	5%	2%	14%	7%	4%	6%	7%	2%	7%
Don't know	13%	11%	11%	17%	25%	12%	8%	10%	10%	9%	16%

The project is set to cost approximately £15-billion with the aim of providing greater connectivity between east and west London, and ease pressure and over-crowding on the London Underground.

Do you think Crossrail is good or bad value for money?

Unweighted base	1287	195	135	59	87	1119	359	107	475	11	508
Base: All London Adults	1236	216	159	78	74	1182	328	102	506	17	448
Good value for money	35%	48%	38%	42%	20%	37%	46%	53%	41%	51%	32%
Bad value for money	26%	23%	24%	23%	33%	26%	17%	17%	23%	25%	27%
Neither	18%	10%	14%	22%	18%	16%	19%	19%	16%	13%	20%
Don't know	20%	19%	24%	12%	29%	20%	18%	11%	20%	11%	22%

There is also a proposal for Crossrail 2, which would aim to provide greater connectivity between north and south London and ease increasing congestion on the existing transport network in line with London's rising population. The total cost of Crossrail 2 is estimated at £12-billion.

Unweighted base	1287	195	135	59	87	1119	359	107	475	11	508
Base: All London Adults	1236	216	159	78	74	1182	328	102	506	17	448
Strongly support	24%	24%	25%	25%	11%	24%	34%	35%	27%	51%	20%
Tend to support	39%	41%	46%	37%	24%	39%	41%	39%	41%	-	39%
Tend to oppose	16%	8%	14%	15%	23%	14%	9%	10%	13%	10%	18%
Strongly oppose	6%	7%	2%	4%	11%	6%	4%	4%	5%	8%	6%
Don't know	15%	20%	12%	18%	31%	17%	12%	12%	15%	30%	16%



Fieldwork: 21th - 25th March 2014

	Local Education Authority										
Central	North	South	East	West							

Construction is currently underway on Crossrail, the 118kilometre railway line that will serve London and its surrounding areas, set to be completed by 2018. Thinking about Crossrail, do you think it will....

Unweighted base	326	213	422	473	329
Base: All London Adults	314	212	397	513	327
Change London for the better	57%	61%	54%	56%	62%
Not make much difference	27%	19%	21%	24%	21%
Change London for the worse	5%	6%	7%	7%	7%
Don't know	11%	14%	18%	12%	9%

The project is set to cost approximately £15-billion with the aim of providing greater connectivity between east and west London, and ease pressure and over-crowding on the London Underground.

Do you think Crossrail is good or bad value for money?

Unweighted base	326	213	422	473	329
Base: All London Adults	314	212	397	513	327
Good value for money	38%	27%	34%	38%	42%
Bad value for money	21%	29%	29%	25%	26%
Neither	17%	16%	18%	17%	17%
Don't know	24%	28%	20%	20%	15%

There is also a proposal for Crossrail 2, which would aim to provide greater connectivity between north and south London and ease increasing congestion on the existing transport network in line with London's rising population. The total cost of Crossrail 2 is estimated at £12-billion.

Unweighted base	326	213	422	473	329
Base: All London Adults	314	212	397	513	327
Strongly support	26%	26%	28%	20%	21%
Tend to support	40%	37%	35%	40%	43%
Tend to oppose	10%	16%	14%	17%	17%
Strongly oppose	6%	3%	6%	5%	8%
Don't know	18%	18%	17%	18%	11%



Total	Ger	nder			Social Grade				
Base	Male	Female	18-24	25-34	35-44	45-54	55+	ABC1	C2DE

Thinking about London's skyline_, do you think the addition of these new towers will change it for the better or worse?

Unweighted base	1763	874	889	152	360	352	296	603	1171	592
Base: All London Adults	1763	839	924	211	378	390	292	493	1059	704
Change London for the better	21%	30%	14%	28%	25%	26%	21%	12%	23%	18%
Not make much difference	31%	32%	31%	26%	36%	32%	30%	30%	32%	30%
Change London for the worse	39%	31%	46%	31%	29%	31%	44%	53%	38%	39%
Don't know	9%	7%	10%	15%	10%	11%	5%	5%	6%	13%

There is currently a proposal to build a 'Thames garden bridge'; a 370m pedestrian crossing located between Waterloo and Blackfriars bridges, which will be covered with trees and plants. The project is expected to cost around £150m, with £30m coming from the government and the rest of the funding coming from the private sector. If approved, developers hope to start building next year and open it to the public by 2017.

Do you support or oppose the Thames garden bridge going ahead?

Unweighted base	1763	874	889	152	360	352	296	603	1171	592
Base: All London Adults	1763	839	924	211	378	390	292	493	1059	704
Strongly support	32%	37%	27%	36%	38%	38%	29%	21%	33%	30%
Tend to support	37%	35%	39%	39%	35%	34%	38%	40%	39%	34%
Tend to oppose	14%	12%	16%	10%	12%	10%	13%	22%	14%	14%
Strongly oppose	8%	7%	8%	5%	6%	7%	12%	8%	6%	10%
Don't know	9%	9%	10%	9%	9%	11%	8%	9%	8%	12%



		Marital	Status			Working status						
Married/ Civil Partnership	Living as married	Separated/ Divorced	Widowed	Never Married	Refused	Working full time	Working part time	Full time student	Retired	Unemployed	Not working/ Other	

Thinking about London's skyline_, do you think the addition of these new towers will change it for the better or worse?

Unweighted base	750	208	154	55	590	6	954	189	72	345	105	98
Base: All London Adults	740	215	137	51	613	8	947	191	83	313	132	97
Change London for the better	18%	21%	11%	17%	27%	60%	27%	17%	26%	10%	18%	11%
Not make much difference	34%	31%	32%	20%	29%	14%	30%	36%	30%	30%	37%	33%
Change London for the worse	41%	39%	51%	56%	32%	26%	35%	35%	26%	55%	36%	44%
Don't know	7%	9%	6%	7%	11%	-	8%	13%	18%	5%	8%	12%

There is currently a proposal to build a 'Thames garden bridge'; a 370m pedestrian crossing located between Waterloo and Blackfriars bridges, which will be covered with trees and plants. The project is expected to cost around £150m, with £30m coming from the government and the rest of the funding coming from the private sector. If approved, developers hope to start building next year and open it to the public by 2017.

Do you support or oppose the Thames garden bridge going ahead?

6

Unweighted base	750	208	154	55	590	6	954	189	72	345	105	98
Base: All London Adults	740	215	137	51	613	8	947	191	83	313	132	97
Strongly support	28%	33%	27%	27%	37%	84%	36%	30%	35%	20%	40%	20%
Tend to support	42%	34%	38%	17%	34%	16%	37%	34%	33%	40%	43%	32%
Tend to oppose	14%	14%	18%	32%	13%	-	13%	14%	11%	22%	5%	21%
Strongly oppose	7%	11%	11%	12%	6%	-	7%	9%	6%	8%	7%	11%
Don't know	10%	7%	6%	12%	10%	-	8%	13%	14%	10%	5%	16%



	Chi	ildren in Househ	nold		Social Media (monthly or more)							
0	1	2	3+	Refused	Facebook	LinkedIn	Google+	Twitter	Myspace	None of these		

Thinking about London's skyline_, do you think the addition of these new towers will change it for the better or worse?

Unweighted base	1287	195	135	59	87	1119	359	107	475	11	508
Base: All London Adults	1236	216	159	78	74	1182	328	102	506	17	448
Change London for the better	21%	26%	18%	28%	10%	23%	38%	36%	31%	59%	15%
Not make much difference	30%	30%	45%	34%	34%	31%	26%	31%	30%	22%	31%
Change London for the worse	42%	33%	29%	26%	36%	37%	29%	29%	31%	11%	46%
Don't know	8%	11%	7%	12%	20%	9%	8%	4%	8%	9%	8%

There is currently a proposal to build a 'Thames garden bridge'; a 370m pedestrian crossing located between Waterloo and Blackfriars bridges, which will be covered with trees and plants. The project is expected to cost around £150m, with £30m coming from the government and the rest of the funding coming from the private sector. If approved, developers hope to start building next year and open it to the public by 2017.

Do you support or oppose the Thames garden bridge going ahead?

7

Unweighted base	1287	195	135	59	87	1119	359	107	475	11	508
Base: All London Adults	1236	216	159	78	74	1182	328	102	506	17	448
Strongly support	31%	36%	33%	37%	29%	35%	43%	42%	37%	55%	23%
Tend to support	38%	34%	43%	31%	29%	37%	34%	40%	38%	24%	39%
Tend to oppose	15%	11%	11%	7%	16%	13%	12%	8%	12%	21%	17%
Strongly oppose	8%	7%	5%	11%	8%	7%	5%	6%	5%	-	9%
Don't know	9%	11%	7%	14%	18%	8%	6%	4%	7%	-	12%



Local Education Authority								
Central	North	South	East	West				

Thinking about London's skyline_, do you think the addition of these new towers will change it for the better or worse?

Unweighted base	326	213	422	473	329
Base: All London Adults	314	212	397	513	327
Change London for the better	28%	22%	23%	19%	16%
Not make much difference	31%	27%	31%	31%	35%
Change London for the worse	33%	33%	37%	44%	42%
Don't know	8%	18%	9%	7%	7%

There is currently a proposal to build a 'Thames garden bridge'; a 370m pedestrian crossing located between Waterloo and Blackfriars bridges, which will be covered with trees and plants. The project is expected to cost around £150m, with £30m coming from the government and the rest of the funding coming from the private sector. If approved, developers hope to start building next year and open it to the public by 2017.

Do you support or oppose the Thames garden bridge going ahead?

Unweighted base	326	213	422	473	329
Base: All London Adults	314	212	397	513	327
Strongly support	36%	36%	30%	30%	31%
Tend to support	34%	30%	38%	38%	42%
Tend to oppose	15%	17%	16%	14%	11%
Strongly oppose	7%	12%	6%	8%	6%
Don't know	9%	5%	10%	10%	10%